

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 631-665/2022 in SLP(C) Nos.30160-30194/2019

ANIL KUMAR N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABU THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeking non-deletion of contempt petitions, the Registry is directed not to delete the said matters from the date already notified, i.e., 09-10-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)

COURT MASTER (NSH)