

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 631-665/2022 IN SLP(C) NO. 30160-30194/2019

ANIL KUMAR N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABU THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-11-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. R. Kartik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date notified i.e. 21.11.2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)